

Date: 4/4/2019

Agenda Item: 19-2249

## City of San Antonio Contract Summary Sheet

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):

Amendment to Annual Contract for Incident Detection and Alerting System – San Antonio Police Department 6100010144 KM

## Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:

This contract will provide the San Antonio Police Department with incident detection and alerting system that uses geo-predictive algorithms to identify threat information within a specific social media platform. Dataminr, Inc.'s incident detection and alerting system is the only certified, official Twitter data partner with proprietary real-time and direct public Twitter API access.

These items are being purchased as Sole Source according to the provisions of Texas Statutes Local Government Code 252.022.07. No other source can supply the items listed nor can any comparable item fulfill the same requirements. Vendor acknowledges, with his/her signature, that all items offered are considered a Sole Source.

Total \$:	\$35,000.00 Initial Nine Month Term; \$129,000.00 Total Amendment Value
Contract Period:	Upon award through September 30, 2019, with two, one-year renewal options
Method of Procurement:	Amendment #1
Price Trend:	N/A
Contract Info:	Formal X Annual Support/Maintenance Lease
Recommended Contractor(s):	Dataminr, Inc., 6 East 32 <sup>nd</sup> Street, FL 2, New York, NY 10016 (Non-local)
Previous Contractor(s):	N/A
Comments:	N/A
Anticipated Future Requirements and Action:	N/A
Procurement Alternative:	Should this contract not be approved, the City of San Antonio Police Department would not have Twitter alerting functionalities and incident detection capabilities.
Using Department(s):	San Antonio Police Department